502890718 07/14/2014

EPAS ID: PAT2937315

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDY KLIGERMAN	07/16/2009
BRIAN C. JAMIESON	07/16/2009
MICHAEL S. DU MARESQ	07/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SP1KE INC.
Street Address:	82 ELMHURST AVENUE
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M2N 1R6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14330434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9727312288

Email: dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: CONLEY ROSE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 5601 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4294-00201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RODNEY B. CARROLL

SIGNATURE: /Rodney B. Carroll/

DATE SIGNED: 07/14/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedParentAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedParentAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502890718 REEL: 033307 FRAME: 0323

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For \$1.00 and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we have assigned and do hereby assign to:

Sp1ke Inc. 82 Elmhurst Avenue Toronto, ON M2N1R6

all our right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and/or claimed in

Canadian patent application no. 2,666,411, filed May 20, 2009,

entitled ENERGY ABSORPTION AND DISTRIBUTION MATERIAL,

and to any and all patents and patent applications of the United States, Canada and any other country, region or territory worldwide, including any international patent applications, that may be applied for or granted for the invention(s); and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues, renewals and extensions of said letters patent or patents; and to all rights of action, power, and benefits belonging or accrued to the assignor in respect of the invention(s) and any of the foregoing patent applications or patents, including the right to take action and collect damages with respect to infringements occurring prior to the date hereof, including without limitation US Patent Application No. 12/470,379.

Without further consideration, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors or assigns, we undertake to do such things and sign such documents as are required to fully vest title to the invention, and any patents to issue for the invention, whether from the application referred to above, another application, a division or reissue, or other wise, in the assignee, its successors or assigns.

Name of inventor: Randy/Rigerman

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

Signature of Witness

Name of inventor: Randy/Rigerman

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

Was personally present and did see Randy Kligerman, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

PATENT REEL: 033307 FRAME: 0324

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CONTINUATION SHEET

Date (16) 2009	Name of inventor:	Brian C. Jamieson
	-	A
	ي	
	1	(signature of inventor)
<u> </u>	ATEMENT OF WITH	i <u>esa</u>
Yor Goods (personally present and did see Brian	whose full post o	ffice address is <u>400 - /5</u> 0 was
personally present and did see Brian assignment.	ı C. Jamieson, who is	known to me, execute the above
	Constitution of the Consti	and the second s
	and the second s	Signature of Witness
	Commence of the second	
Data 7 1 11 7-20		
Date: July 16, 2009	Name of inventor:	Michael S. Du Maresq
		(signature of inventor)
<u>ST</u>	ATEMENT OF WITN	<u>ESS</u>
York of Took of	whose full post of	fice address is <u>400 ~ /5</u> 0 was
personally présent and did see Micha assignment.	el S. Du Maresq, wh	o is known to me, execute the above
·		an international control of the cont
	and the state of t	প্রতিnature of Witness
	Comment	

PATENT REEL: 033307 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 07/14/2014